
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

November 2001  -  October  2002

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   16.5
     0.3
-    3.3

-   10.0
     0.0
     0.0

 235,102
 21,158

 6,499

 26,472
 0
 0

 281,621
 21,100

 6,718

 29,414
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  370,510

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 262,759

 26,472

 309,439

 29,414

-   15.1

-   10.0

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,146,651

 1,844,653

 112,048

 6,126,592
 20,059

 1,843,644
 1,009

 111,876
 172

-   10.6
   132.1

-    1.1
-   90.4

-   13.3
   100.0

 12,269,090
 40,382

 3,722,793
 2,273

 223,102
 344

 13,717,892
 17,400

 3,765,915
 23,580

 257,309
 0

 6,142,498
 20,323

 1,879,149
 1,264

 111,226
 172

 6,162,821

 1,880,413

 111,398

 12,309,472

 3,725,066

 223,446

 13,735,292

 3,789,495

 257,309

-   10.4

-    1.7

-   13.2

 261,574  311,035 -   15.9
 27,657  27,818 -    0.6

 289,231  338,853 -   14.6Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 79,459
 1,820

 59,689
 7,361

    33.1
-   75.3

Non-Commercial:

 405,903 -    8.7

 81,279  67,050     21.2Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,440,388  6,447,028  14,243,140 -    9.5 12,887,416
 1,956,701  1,991,811  4,046,804 -    2.4 3,948,512International

Total - Commercial  8,397,089  8,438,839  16,835,928  18,289,944 -    7.9

Total - Non-Commercial  87,159  85,473  172,632  125,670     37.4

     158,175
      14,457

      85,665
      40,005

    84.6
-   63.9

      78,213
       7,260

      79,962
       7,197

Grand Total - Passengers  17,008,560  18,415,614 -    7.6 8,524,312 8,484,248

Total - Air Carrier    8,103,352    8,154,632   16,257,984   17,782,096 -    8.6

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      293,737      284,207      577,944      507,848     13.8

Domestic

International

Transborder

 293,737

 0

 0

 284,207

 0

 0

 577,944

 0

 0

 507,848

 0

 0

    13.8

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 12,318
 8,247

 227

 173,435
 122,169

 37

 40,837
 9,064

 65

 171,502
 124,787

 9

 6,903
 3,526

 214

 93,129
 77,478

 15

 5,415
 4,721

 13

 80,307
 44,691

 22

-   69.8
-    9.0

   248.0

     1.1
-    2.1

   307.9

 20,792

 295,642

 49,965

 296,299

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 10,643

 170,621

 10,149

 125,020

-   58.4

-    0.2

Grand Total - Cargo  316,433  346,264 181,264 135,169 -    8.6

 185,753  212,339 100,031 85,722Domestic
 130,680  133,925

-   12.5
-    2.4 81,233 49,447

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




